FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) ECORDATION FO		05-20-1999	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 5 TRADEMA	RK		_	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please	I HALIOT HALI SOOM HAN ARMA CHIRA BIAN CHIRA HACI CHIRA ARA	thereof.	
	T	101055525 ame and address of receiving party(i		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	ľ	ame: Lever Trues Engate		
Coropco, Inc. olha Lever Brothers Company		Name: Lever Livestneuts Conforation		
Letter 451 ochers company	1	nternal Address:	0 10	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	s	Street Address: 50/ Silverside Road		
IX Compration-State		City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19509		
Other New York		Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No] =	Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partnership Limited Partnership		
) C2	Corporation-State <u>Delawa</u>	re	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐	1	Other	stic representative designation	
11 1 31 1000	is atta		No	
Execution Date: 1/arch 31,1999	1	onal name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	,	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	E	3. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
		1842,235		
		9		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	1	Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	r	egistrations involved:		
Name: Roland Rodriguez			110 00	
Internal Address:	7. 7	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	40,00	
Vilener Witer Stocks Ira		☐ Enclosed		
VI-IIV- VI. COM COMPANY		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
20.0 KA				
Street Address: 390 Park Avenue	l a r	Deposit account number:		
	0. 1	21-0043		
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022		27-0095		
9/1999 IMPHYSM 00000126 210042 1842225 DO NOT US		Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying b	y deposit account)	
2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2	13E 1119 9	SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Coland Lod ones 5/10/99				
Name of Person Signing	Signatu		Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

05/

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Conopco, Inc., dba Lever Brothers Company, a New York corporation, located

at 390 Park Avenue, New York, New York, 10022 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is owner of U.S.

Reg. No. 1,842,235 of LEVER 2000 (hereinafter "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Lever Investments Corporation, a Delaware corporation, located at 501

Silverside Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19809 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring

any and all of the rights to the Trademark held by ASSIGNOR;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE any and all of its rights, title and

interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the

Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hereby executed this assignment effective as of

March 31, 1999.

CONOPCO, INC.

dba LEVER BROTHERS COMPANY

 $\mathbf{R}_{\mathbf{W}}$

Kenneth C. Leonard

Assistant Secretary

45943.01 4/8/99

RECORDED: 05/13/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001900 FRAME: 0821